Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Joshua M. Bobeck Leetal Weiss russell.blau@morganlewis.com

russell.blau@morganlewis.com joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com

October 10, 2024

Via E-Mail and Overnight Mail

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 clerksoffice@puc.nh.gov

Re: Affidavit of Publication of Order Nos. 27,060, 27,061, and 27,062

Dear Chairman Goldner:

The Commission issued Order Nos. 27,060, 27,061, and 27,062 in Dockets DT 24-095, DT 24-096, and DT 24-097, respectively (the "Orders"). Among other things, in the Orders the Commission required subsidiaries of Consolidated Communications, Inc. ("Consolidated") to: (1) publish a copy of the Orders on its website on or before October 11, 2024, and (2) file in each Docket an affidavit of compliance with the Commission on or before October 18, 2024. Orders (Tab 5) at p. 3.

Accordingly, enclosed for filing is an original and two copies of an executed affidavit of publication of the Orders ("Affidavit"). The Orders may be found at:

https://www.consolidated.com/support/terms-policies/wholesale-carrier-services, a screenshot of which is attached as **Exhibit A** to the Affidavit.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joshua M. Bobeck

Russell M. Blau Joshua M. Bobeck Leetal Weiss

Counsel to Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Consolidated Communications of Maine, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland

cc: Michael Shultz, <u>mike.shultz@consolidated.com</u>

Charles A. Hudak, chudak@fh2.com Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

AFFIDAVIT OF KEVIN J. KASTOR

I, Kevin J. Kastor, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state as follows:

- 1. I have been employed by Consolidated Communications, Inc. ("Consolidated") in various roles for the past 23 years. My current position with Consolidated is Sr. Director -Government Affairs.
- 2. The Commission issued Order Nos. 27,060, 27,061, and 27,062 on October 8, 2024 (the "Orders"). Among other things, in the Orders the Commission required Consolidated to: (1) publish a copy of the Orders on its website on or before October 11, 2024, and (2) file in each Docket an affidavit of compliance with the Commission on or before October 18, 2024. Orders (Tab 5) at p. 3.
- 3. Consolidated posted the Orders on its website on October 10, 2024. The Orders may be found at: https://www.consolidated.com/support/terms-policies/wholesale-carrier-services. A screenshot of that web page is attached as Exhibit A to this Affidavit to verify that the Orders were published. The Orders may be accessed by clicking on the links labeled (1) "DT 24-095 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications / Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC Order 27060," (2) "DT 24-096 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC Order 27062," and (3) "DT 24-097 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC Order 27061" under the heading labeled "Important Notice."
- 4. The undersigned has verified that Consolidated does not maintain separate websites for its subsidiaries, such as Communications of Northern New England Company or Consolidated Communications of Maine, Inc. Members of the public, current and prospective customers of Consolidated access the same website www.Consolidated.com to access content posted within the website for all of Consolidated's subsidiaries.

Dated this 10th day of October, 2024

Kevin J. Kastor

Kevin J. Kastor

Exhibit A



Support

Residential Support - Business Support - Account Support - Terms & Policies - Alerts -



Important Notice:

- Minnesota Carriers CCI Notice-TPP LNP MN 100118

- Minnesota Carrier's CCI Notice-TPP LIP MN 100118

 DT 24--04 Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC, Interconnection Agreement Order 27007

 DT 24--047 Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC, Interconnection Agreement Order 27030

 DT 24--075 Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC, Interconnection Agreement Order 27039

 DT 24--075 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Maine Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC Order 27009
- DI 24-097 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC Order 27061

 DI 24-098 Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC Order 27062

- California Network Availability for Consolidated Communications of California Company (OCN 2334)
- Consolidated Interstate DSLIVIdeo Transport (CCCA)
 FUSF Certification Form (Word) / FUSF Certification Form (PDF) for all Consolidated Communications markets
- Texas Approved Interconnection Agreements
 Trading Partner Profile (TPP) for markets in: California, Kansas, Missouri, Minnesota, Texas, Illinois, and Pennsylvania

RESIDENTIAL BUSINESS WHOLESALE ABOUT US Internet **Small Business** Services **Investor Relations** Phone Medium & Enterprise **Network Maps** News Streaming TV **Industry Solutions Community Matters** Resources Locations Careers

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF TEXAS

County of Montgomery

On this 10th day of October, 2024, Kevin J. Kastor, Sr. Director - Government Affairs, personally appeared before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

